3/3/6

÷

03-06-2006

 -	
÷.	

RECC				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the automous Southerness or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of con	veying party(ies)		address of receiving party(ies)	
Nanohmics, Incorporated		The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force		
		Internal Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ	
	conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No		Bldg 11, Room 100	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 22, 2006		Street Address:	2240 B Street	
Assignment	Merger	City: Wright-Pa	atterson Air Force Base	
Security Agree	ment			
Joint Research	Agreement	State: Ohio		
Government In	terest Assignment	Country: U.S.A.	Zip: 45433-7109	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
□ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No		
4. ApplicationA. Patent Applica		locument is being f B. Patent No.(s)	iled together with a new application.	
11/328,323				
		3		
Additional numbers attached? Ves No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	or at applications and patents	
concerning doc		involved:	per of applications and patents	
concerning doct	ument should be mailed:	involved: 7. Total fee (3	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
	ument should be mailed:	involved: 7. Total fee (3	1	
Name: Fredric L	ument should be mailed: Sinder	involved: 7. Total fee (3) □ Authorized to □ Authorized to	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Name: Fredric L	ument should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ	involved:	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) be charged by credit card	
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:	ument should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100	involved: 7. Total fee (3) Image: Authorized to Image: Authorized to	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)	
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address:	ument should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100	involved: 7. Total fee (3) □ Authorized to □ Authorized to □ Enclosed	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)	
Name: <u>Fredric L</u> Internal Address: Street Address: City: <u>Wright-P</u>	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street	involved: 7. Total fee (3) Image: Authorized to Image: Authorized to	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ormation	
Name: <u>Fredric L</u> Internal Address: Street Address: City: <u>Wright-P</u> State: Ohio	ument should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109	involved: 7. Total fee (3) □ Authorized to □ Authorized to □ Enclosed □ None require 8. Payment Infer	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ormation	
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number:	ument should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838	involved: 7. Total fee (3) Image: Authorized to Image: Authorized to	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ormation ard Last 4 Numbers	
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number:	ument should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733	involved: 7. Total fee (3) Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit ca b. Deposit J	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ormation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date:	
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number:	ument should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838	involved: 7. Total fee (3) Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit ca b. Deposit J	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ormation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: Account Number	
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Atterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733 fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil	involved: 7. Total fee (3) Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit ca b. Deposit J	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ormation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: Account Number ed User Name	
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	ument should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733	involved: 7. Total fee (3) Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit ca b. Deposit J	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ormation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: Account Number ed User Name	
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Atterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733 fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil	involved: 7. Total fee (3) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit ca b. Deposit Authorized	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ormation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: Account Number ed User Name	
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Atterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733 fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil Signature	involved: 7. Total fee (3) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit ca b. Deposit Authorized	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ormation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: Account Number ed User Name February 28, 2006 Date	
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Atterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733 fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil Signature FREDRIC L. SINDER	involved: 7. Total fee (3) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit ca b. Deposit Authorized	1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ormation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: Account Number ed User Name February 28, 2006 Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017622 FRAME: 0538 FEB-22-2006 15:48

-

AFMC LAW OFFICE

937 255 9318 P.02/02

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT		
NAME OF CONTRACTOR NANO LMICS, JAC	FA8650-05-M-2514	
AUSTIN Ty 78741		
Flexible Dielectric Film and Met NAME OF INVENTOR	hod for MAiking	
Keith D Jamison, MARTON L	=. Kordesch	
SERIAL NO. 11/328,323	FILING DATE Collog 2006	
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-11 Pokat Regule retentionly contracts from (identify clause by title and date) Ton 1997 included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.		
	Reut Jamai TTLE President	
ATTEST	2-22-2006	

RECORDED: 03/03/2006